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RE: LORAIN COUNTY
CITY OF LORAIN
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID # OH470071 1
PLANT OPERATING REPORTS

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Mayor and Council
City of Lorain
7th Floor
200 West Erie Street
Lorain, Ohio 44052-1647

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter serves as a Notice of Violation for failing to submit complete monthly
operating reports for the month of January 2011. Specifically, the Lorain water treatment
plant monthly operating reports were filed without the signature or personal identification
number of a properly certified water plant operator meeting the requirements of Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) 3745-7-03 and 3745-7-02(A)(1). The submittal of unsigned
monthly operating reports is a violation of Ohio Administrative Code 3745-83-01(I)(2).

In order to address this violation, the City of Lorain must obtain the services of a
properly certified operator and meet the action items listed in Mr. David Bornino's Notice
of Violation letter issued January 27, 2011.

If you have questions regarding this letter, please feel free to contact me at
(330) 963-1277, or David Bornino in our Central Office at (614) 644-2752.

Sincerely,

cff
Scott D. Moegling
Environmental Specialist 3
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 David Bornino, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Clerk, Lorain City Council
Corey Timko, Director of Utilities, City of Lorain
James Miller, City of Lorain Water Treatment Plant
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